GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1706
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2006

CLEANING OF RIVERS
Ravindran Shri Pannian

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Kerala Government has submitted proposals for Central Assistance for an action plan for the cleaning of the Karamanayar, Killiyar and Parvathi Puthanar rivers;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said proposals are likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) No proposals for an action plan for cleaning of Karamanayar, Killiyar and Parvathi Puthanar rivers have been received from the Government of Kerala.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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